

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.8629 OF 2022**

Dhuldeo Narayan Shendage ... Petitioner
versus
The Divisional Joint Registrar, Co-op.
Societies and Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. S.S.Panchpor with Mr. S.S.Natu i/by Shantanu Joshi for Petitioner.
Mr. V.S.Nimbalkar, AGP for State.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 16 MARCH 2023

P.C.

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. The learned AGP seeks time to take instructions.
3. List on 30 March 2023.
4. The parties are put to notice that an attempt will be made to decide the
Petition finally at the stage of admission.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)