

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8629 OF 2022

Mr. Dhuldeo Narayan Shendage ....PETITIONER

V/S

The Divisional Joint Registrar Cooperative ....RESPONDENT  
Society And Ors

Mr. S.S.Natu & Mrs. Shruti Ayare I/by Mr. Shantanu Joshi for  
petitioner

Smt.V.S.Nimbalkar,AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J**

**DATE : 30th March, 2023**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over  
to 15/06/2023 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**