



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 8629 OF 2022

Dhuldeo Narayan Shendage ... Petitioner.

V/s.

The Divisional Joint Registrar
Co-operative Society at Pune & Ors. ... Respondents.

.....

None for the Petitioner.
Mr. A. P. Vanarse, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

.....

CORAM : MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.

DATE : 25 August 2023.

P.C. :

. None for the Petitioner.

2 Stand over to **8 September 2023.**

(MANJUSHA DESHPANDE, J.)