

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8629 OF 2022

Dhuldeo Narayan Shendage

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Divisional Joint Registrar,
Co-operative Societies at Pune & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. S.S. Panchpor a/w Ms. Pradnya Borhade, Advocates for Petitioner
- Ms. Tejas Kapre, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JULY 22, 2025

P. C.:

1. Ms. Kapre, learned AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 informs the Court that she has contacted the Special Auditor - Mr. B.C. Pawar and obtained instructions from him pursuant to the directions contained in the order dated 15.07.2025. She would submit that she requires one week time to place on record the inquiry report before the Court.
2. At her request, stand over to **29th July, 2025**. To be placed under the caption "**Part-Heard**".

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date: 2025.07.22
17:46:27 +0530