

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8629 OF 2022

Dhuldeo Narayan Shendage

.. Petitioner

Versus

The Divisional Joint Registrar,
Co-operative Society at Pune & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. S.S. Panchpor a/w Ms. Pradnya Borhade, Advocates for Petitioner
- Ms. Tejas Kapre, AGP for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : AUGUST 5, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard.
2. Order dated 15.07.2025 stands complied with. Ms. Kapre, learned AGP has filed a report of the Special Officer (Flying Squad). Copy of the said report shall be given to Mr. Panchpor, learned Advocate for Petitioner in the course of the day.
3. Mr. Panchpor is directed to take cognizance of the contents of the report and according argue his case on the next adjourned date. Subject to hearing learned AGP in respect of the said report, appropriate orders shall be passed in the Writ Petition
4. Stand over to **19th August, 2025.**

Amberkar

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.08.05
14:59:23 +0530