

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 8629 OF 2022

Mr. Dhuldeo Narayan Shendage

... Petitioner

**Versus**

The Divisional Joint Registrar Cooperative Society And ... Respondents  
Ors

\*\*\*

Mr. Shekhar Jagtap (Through VC) a/w Mr. Sanket Khandagale i/by J.  
Shekhar Associate for the Petitioner.

None for the Respondent.

\*\*\*

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**P. C. :**

1. It appears that the service report of Respondent No. 5 is awaited. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner tenders across the bar an affidavit of service showing that Respondent No. 5 has been served through speed post. To give one more opportunity to Respondent No. 5, list this matter on 18.06.2026.

[ M.W. CHANDWANI, J. ]